

ENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re U.S. Patent No. 5,835,090 of:

Richard L. Clark and Tom C. Martyn

Issued: November 10, 1998

DESKTOP MANAGER FOR GRAPHICAL For:

USER INTERFACE BASED SYSTEM

WITH ENHANCED DESKTOP

Application No. 08/733,224

Filed: October 17, 1996

Date: October 11, 2002

CONVEYANCE COVER SHEET

TO THE DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

1. Submission Type: New

Conveyance type: Name Change 2.

Name of conveying party: 3.

Appian Acquisition Corp. (A Delaware corporation)

18005 N.E. 68th Street, Suite B-100 Redmond, Washington 98052

Name and address of receiving party: 4.

> Appian Graphics Corp. (A Delaware corporation) 18005 N.E. 68th Street, Suite B-100 Redmond, Washington 98052

Correspondent Name and Address: 5.

> Richard B. Preiss Stoel Rives LLP

900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600

Portland, Oregon 97204-1268

10/23/2002 DBYRNE

00000162 5835090

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PortInd2-4389417.1 0027521-00004

Phone Number:

Executed:

July 15, 1999

(503) 224-3380

PATENT REEL: 013403 FRAME: 0067

6.	Total number of pages comprising the attached conveyance and any attachments: Two (2).		
7.	Paten	t Application Numbers	Patent Numbers 5,835,090
8	Total number patents or applications involved: One (1)		
9.	Fee Amount for Properties Listed: \$40.00 [X] A \$40.00 check is enclosed in payment of the recording fee.		
	[]	The \$40.00 recording fee is included in the attached \$ check in payment of the TOTAL FILING FEE.	
	[]	Please charge our Deposit Account No. 19-4455 in the amount of \$	
	[X] The undersigned hereby authorizes the Commissioner to charge any additional fees which may be required in connection with filing of these papers, or credit overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 19-4455.		
10.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
		R	espectfully submitted,

Richard L. Clark and Tom C. Martyn

Registration No. 36,640

STOEL RIVES LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268 Telephone: (503) 224-3380

Facsimile: (503) 220-2480

Attorney Docket No. 27521/4:1

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 07/15/1999
991292003 - 2973168

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

APPIAN ACQUISITION CORP.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law it is hereby cartified that:

1. The name of the corporation (herminatter called the "corporation") is

Appian Acquisition Corp.

2. The corplicate of incorporation of the corporation is bareby amended by suriking our Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"Article First: The name of the Corporation is

Appien Graphics Corp."

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on July 2 1999

Barry Stars

Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 013403 FRAME: 0069

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "APPIAN ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "APPIAN ACQUISITION CORP." TO "APPIAN GRAPPICS CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2973168 8100

991292003

AUTHENTICATION: 9868

9868375

DATE:

07-16-99

PATENT REEL: 013403 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED: 10/21/2002